

Nature Conservation (Protected Areas Management) (Tully Gorge National Park) Amendment Regulation 2019

Subordinate Legislation 2019 No. 206

made under the

Nature Conservation Act 1992

Contents

		Page	
1	Short title	2	
2	Regulation amended	2	
3	Amendment of sch 3 (Permitted uses in national parks)	2	

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Nature Conservation* (*Protected Areas Management*) (*Tully Gorge National Park*) Amendment Regulation 2019.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Nature Conservation (Protected Areas Management) Regulation 2017.*

3 Amendment of sch 3 (Permitted uses in national parks)

Schedule 3, part 1—

insert—

Tully Gorge National Park—the part	a water supply use
identified as 'Authority Area' in Lot	
66 on NPW890, shown on	
QPWSAP000096, containing an	
area of about 0.355ha	

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 10 October 2019.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 11 October 2019.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Environment and Science.

© State of Queensland 2019

2019 SL No. 206 Page 3